## 900252876 04/18/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OSCAR HOME CARE, INC.		10/31/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIN DU
Street Address:	2051 S. LYNX PLACE
City:	ONTARIO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91761
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2777842	ASPEN
Registration Number:	2893116	NATURE'S BREEZE
Registration Number:	2635404	OSCAR HOME CARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6269643611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6269643630

Email: HENRY.HSIEH@SHEALAWFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: HENRY HSIEH

Address Line 1: 2707 EAST VALLEY BLVD STE 312
Address Line 4: WEST COVINA, CALIFORNIA 91792

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY HSIEH
Signature:	/HENRY HSIEH/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0144

OP \$90.00 277784

900252876

Date:	04/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=ASPEN#page1.tif		
source=NATURE'S BREEZE#nage1 tif		

source=OSCAR HOME CARE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0145

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

Mark:

**ASPEN** 

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.:

2777842

Assignor:

Oscar Home Care, Inc., a California corporation

Address:

4142 Pacific Privado

City:

Ontario

State: CA

Zip: 91761

Assignee:

Min Du

Address:

2051 S. Lynx Place

City:

Ontario

State: CA

Zip: 91761

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: October 31, 2012

Signed:

Print Name: Min Du

VP, Oscar Home Care, Inc.

Witnessed:

Print Name:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0146

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

Mark:

NATURE'S BREEZE

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.:

2893116

Assignor:

Oscar Home Care, Inc., a California corporation

Address:

4142 Pacific Privado

City:

Ontario

State: CA

Zip: 91761

Assignee:

Min Du

Address:

2051 S. Lynx Place

City:

Ontario

State: CA

Zip: 91761

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: October 31, 2012

Digited.

Print Name: Min

VP, Oscar Home Care, Inc.

Witnessed:

Print Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0147

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

Mark: OSCAR HOME CARE

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.: 2635404

Assignor: Oscar Home Care, Inc., a California corporation

Address: 4142 Pacific Privado

City: Ontario State: CA Zip: 91761

Assignee: Min Du

Address: 2051 S. Lynx Place

City: Ontario State: CA Zip: 91761

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: October 31, 2012

Print Name: Min Du

VP, Oscar Home Care, Inc.

Witnessed:

Print Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 04/18/2013